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Bus 1-52 (197) วงกลมมีนบุรี - คู้บอน - หทัยราษฎร์ ;Minburi - 
Hathairat - Kubon

Go to website

Direction
ตลาดเก่ามีนบุรี;Minburi Old Market — อู่มีนบุรี;Minburi Ter-
minal

57 stops

Open route schedule

ตลาดเก่ามีนบุรี;Minburi Old Market

รพ.นวมินทร์ 9;Navamin 9 Hospital

รพ.นวมินทร์;Navamin Hospital

บิ๊กซีสุวินทวงศ์;Big C Suwinthawong

ตรงข้ามโรงเรียนปริยากร;Pariyakon School (Opposite)

ซอยหทัยราษฎร์ 1;Soi Hathairat 1

หมู่บ้านรุ่งกิจแกรนด์วิสต้า;Rungkit Grand Vista Village

หมู่บ้านภาวรินทร์;Phawarin Village

ซอยหทัยราษฎร์ 15;Soi Hatairat 15

โรงเรียนสุดใจวิทยา;Sudjai Wittaya School

หมู่บ้านนลินเรสซิเดนซ์;Nalin Residence Village

หมู่บ้านภัทรินทร์ 2;Phatarin 2 Village

ตรงข้ามสัมมากรหทัยราษฎร์;Sammakorn Hathairat (Oppo-
site)

หมู่บ้านร่มทิพย์;Rom Thip Village

วิทยาลัยเทคโนโลยีธุรกิจแฟชั่นนานาชาติ;International Fash-
ion Business Technological College

ตรงข้ามตลาดหทัยมิตร;Hathaimit Market (Opposite)

บิ๊กซีหทัยราษฎร์;Big C Hatairat

หมู่บ้านพาทาโกเนีย / หมู่บ้านอรุณวรรณ;Pha Tha Ko Nia Vil-
lage/ Arunwan Village

หมู่บ้านรื่นฤดี 6;Ruenruedi 6 Village

Route schedule
ตลาดเก่ามีนบุรี;Minburi Old Market — อู่มีนบุรี;Minburi Ter-
minal

Monday 00:00

Tuesday 00:00

Wednesday 00:00

Thursday 00:00

Friday 00:00

Saturday 00:00

Sunday 00:00

Route info

Direction: ตลาดเก่ามีนบุรี;Minburi Old Market

Stops: 57

Trip Duration: 1 hour 22 min
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หมู่บ้านมโนรมย์ 1;Manorom 1 Village

ตรงข้ามซาฟารีเวิลด์;Safari World (Opposite)

สำนักงานเขตคลองสามวา;Khlong Samwa District Office

ตรงข้ามโลตัส เลียบคลองสอง;Lotus's Liap Khlong Song (Op-
posite)

หมู่บ้านวรางกูล (ขาเข้า);Warangkun Village (Inbound)

หมู่บ้านพัฒนาศิริ;Pattanasiri Village

หมู่บ้านประภาทรัพย์ 2;Prapasab 2 Village

หมู่บ้านประภาทรัพย์ 2;Prapha Sap 2 Village

หมู่บ้านเมอร์ราญาเพลส;Murraya Place Village

ตรงข้ามโรงเรียนวัดคู้บอน;Wat Khu Bon School (Opposite)

ซอยคู้บอน 26;Soi Khu Bon 26

เจริญดีคอนโด;Charoendee Condo

ซอยคู้บอน 16;Soi Khu Bon 16

ซอยคู้บอน 10;Soi Khu Bon 10

ตรงข้ามบิ๊กซีคู้บอน;Opposite Big C Khubon

ซอยรามอินทรา 77;Soi Ramintra 77

ซอยรามอินทรา 79/1;Ramintra 79/1

ตรงข้าม รพ.สินแพทย์;Synphaet Hospital (Opposite)

ซอยรามอินทรา 89;Soi Ram Inthra 89

ปัญญารามอินทรา;Panya Ramintra

แฟชั่นไอส์แลนด์;Fashion Island

รามอินทรา กม.10 (ขาออก);Ramintra Km.10 (Outbound)

ซอยรามอินทรา 103;Soi Ram Inthra 103

หมู่บ้านวิสุทธาวิลล์;Wisutavil Village

รพ.นพรัตนราชธานี;Nopparat Ratchathani Hospital

หมู่บ้านแมกไม้;หมู่บ้านแมกไม้

ซอยรามอินทรา 107;Soi Ramintra 107

ถนนพระยาสุเรนทร์;Phraya Suren Road



MRT บางชัน (ทางออก 2);MRT Bang Chan (Exit 2)

ซอยรามอินทรา 117;Soi Ramintra 117

ซอยรามอินทรา 119;Soi Ramintra 119

ซอยรามอินทรา 121;Soi Ramintra 121

โรงเรียนเศรษฐบุตรบำเพ็ญ;Setthabut Bamphen School

แยกเมืองมีน;Muang Min Intersection

วิทยาลัยเทคนิคมีนบุรี;Minburi Technical College

ตลาดจตุจักร 2 มีนบุรี;Chatuchak 2 Market Minburi

ตลาดมีนบุร ี(อาคารปลาตะเพียนทอง);Minburi Market (Golden 
fiish building)

อู่มีนบุรี;Minburi Terminal



Direction
ตลาดเก่ามีนบุรี;Minburi Old Market — อู่มีนบุรี;Minburi Ter-
minal

60 stops

Open route schedule

ตลาดเก่ามีนบุรี;Minburi Old Market

รพ.นวมินทร์ 9;Navamin 9 Hospital

รพ.นวมินทร์;Navamin Hospital

ซอยรามอินทรา 90;Soi Ramintra 90

ตรงข้ามโรงเรียนเศรษฐบุตรบำเพ็ญ;Opposite Setthabut 
Bamphen School

ซอยรามอินทรา 86;Soi Ramintra 86

กฟน.มีนบุรี;Mea Minburi

ซอยรามอินทรา 78;Soi Ramintra 78

MRT บางขัน (ทางออก 3);Mrt Bang Chan

ตรงข้ามถนนพระยาสุเรนทร์;Opposite Phraya Suren Road

ซอยรามอินทรา 74;Soi Ramintra 74

วิทยาลัยเทคโนโลยีทักษิณาบริหารธุรกิจ;Thaksina Business 
Technological College

ตรงข้าม รพ.นพรัตนราชธานี;Opposite Nopparat Rajathanee 
Hospital

ซอยรามอินทรา 66;Soi Ramintra 66

รามอินทรา กม.10 (ขาเข้า);Ramintra Km.10 (Inbound)

ตรงข้ามแฟชั่นไอส์แลนด์;Fashion Island (Opposite)

ต่างระดับรามอินทรา;Different levels Ramindra

หมู่บ้านชื่นกมล;Chuen Kamon Village

รพ.สินแพทย์;Synphaet Hospital

หมู่บ้านเปรมฤทัย 2;Premruthai Village 2

บิ๊กซี คู้บอน;Big C Market

ซอยคู้บอน 9;Soi Khu Bon 9

ซอยคู้บอน 17;Soi Khu Bon 17

Route schedule
ตลาดเก่ามีนบุรี;Minburi Old Market — อู่มีนบุรี;Minburi Ter-
minal

Monday 00:00

Tuesday 00:00

Wednesday 00:00

Thursday 00:00

Friday 00:00

Saturday 00:00

Sunday 00:00

Route info

Direction: ตลาดเก่ามีนบุรี;Minburi Old Market

Stops: 60

Trip Duration: 1 hour 25 min
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ซอยคู้บอน 25;Soi Khu Bon 25

สถานีตำรวจคันนายาว;Police Station Khannayao

โรงเรียนวัดคู้บอน;Wat Khu Bon School

ตรงข้ามหมู่บ้านเมอร์ราญาเพลส ;Opposite Merraya Place 
Villageg

แม็กซ์แวลู คู้บอน;Maxvalu Khu Bon

หมู่บ้านบุรีรมย์;Burirom Village

ตรงข้ามหมู่บ้านพัฒนาสิริ;Opposite Pattanasiri Village

หมู่บ้านวรางกูล (ขาออก);Warangkun Village (Outbound)

ตรงข้ามหมู่บ้านดุสิตแกรนด์ปาร์ค;Opposite Dusit Grand Park 
Village

โลตัส เลียบคลองสอง ;Lotus's Liap Khlong Song

ตรงข้ามสำนักงานเขตคลองสามวา;Opposite Khlong Sam Wa 
District Office

ก่อนแยกซาฟารีเวิลด์;Before Safari World Intersection

หมู่บ้านมโนรมย์ 4;Manorom 4 Village

หมู่บ้านบุรีรัมย ์รามอินทรา - ซาฟารี;Buriram Ramintra - Safari 
Village

หมู่บ้านมโนรมย์ 2;Manorom 2 Village

ตรงข้ามบิ๊กซีหทัยราษฎร์;Opposite Big C Hatairat

ตลาดหทัยมิตร;Hathaimit Market

บ้านเอื้ออาทร หทัยราษฎร์;Uea Athon Housing Hathairat

ตรงข้ามหมู่บ้านร่มทิพย์;Opposite Romthip Village

ตรงข้ามถนนสุเหร่าคลอง 1;Opposite Surao Khlong Nueng 
Road

ต้นกก รีสอร์ท;Ton Kok Resort

ตรงข้ามซอยหทัยราษฎร์ 29;Opposite Soi Hathairat 29

ตรงข้ามโรงเรียนสุดใจวิทยา;Sudjai Wittaya School (Oppo-
site)

ตรงข้ามซอยหทัยราษฎร์ 17;Opposite Soi Hathairat 17

โรงเรียนภูมิสมิทธ์;Phumsamit School



หมู่บ้านพาตาโกเนีย รามอินทรา-หทัยราษฏร์;Pha Tha Ko Nia 
Village, Raminthra-Hathairat 3

โรงเรียนปริยากร;Pariyakon School

แยกหทัยราษฏร์ (ขาออก);Hathairat Intersection (Outbound)

ตรงข้ามโลตัสมีนบุรี;Opposite Lotus's Minburi

โลตัสมีนบุรี;Lotus's Minburi

แยกหทัยราษฏร์ (ขาเข้า);Hathairat Intersection (Inbound)

ตรงข้ามบิ๊กซีสุวินทวงศ์;Big c suwintawong

แยกเมืองมีน;Muang Min Intersection

วิทยาลัยเทคนิคมีนบุรี;Minburi Technical College

ตลาดจตุจักร 2 มีนบุรี;Chatuchak 2 Market Minburi

ตลาดมีนบุร ี(อาคารปลาตะเพียนทอง);Minburi Market (Golden 
fiish building)

อู่มีนบุรี;Minburi Terminal

1-52 (197) Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com 
website to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Khan Na 
Yao

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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